HENSEL PHELPS

Plan. Build. Manage.

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

1. PROJECT: 2. CONTRACTOR:

Hensel Phelps

Sunnyvale Civic
Center

CE 0335 - Turnstiles
PCO 148 CREDIT

3. PROJECT. 4. REQUEST NO:

CE 0335R1
Sunnyvale City Hall

5. CONTRACT:

RC2023

6. PROPOSAL DATE

[FOR CHANGE WORK TO BE PERFORMED

BY OTHERS, PER PROPOSALS AND DETA

ILED BREAKDOWNS ATTACHED:

Company Name

 TRADE/SCOPE OF WORK

AMOUNT

Notes

Remove and reinstall ceiling tiles in lobby for fire

Turnstile Protection
Handling, Transporiting and Delivery of Turnstile

1 Acoustical Cielings : $679
alarm/electrical access (labor only) 27% Based on Project Superintendant discussions

2 Painting Sand, prlmg and repaint ceiling patches for fire $0
alarm/electrical access. Repair work not completed, no trade partner costs

. Drywall Patch and Repair Level 4 Ceiling after .

3 Framing overhead slectrical work $227 2hrs for layout @ $113.27 (estimated)
Deck Scanning for Glass Railing Installation

4 Hensel Phelps Intermittent and Final Clean $600 ~4hrs for scanning completed (estimated)
Protection of exisiting finishes
North Side - Remove/Modify/Re-Install Exisiting

5 Millwork Wood Slat Wall Paneling $21,497 $3,735 Shop labor ($4,150.08 x 75% + 20% Labor Mark Up) +
South Side - Remove/Re-Install Exisiting Wood Slat ! $17,760.84 Material. All material purchased, no credit on material
Wall Paneling

Electrical w/ 2nd Tier Telecommunication Provide raceway for security inputs to Turnstiles $360 $175 + $185 Engineering costs

Provide 120vac standby power for (2) Turnstiles

6 Electical (2nd Tier Audio Visuals Only) Raceway and cable for fire alarm inputs to Turnstiles $1,323 Tv's removed and reinstalled
Install (2) fire alarm relays and program fire alarm

Electrical (2nd Tier Fire Alarm Only) system (programming by EMS) $800 $800 Engineering Costs for FireBat
Security Electronics w/ 2nd Tier Specialties ]

7 Install (2) card readers on the 9th floor to control $2,505 13% of costs submitted

access from elevator lobby
Security Electronics (2nd Tier Programming)

Provide and Install turnstiles and glass guardrail per

8 Glazing PCO 148 $17,609 $2,850 Shipping + $2,850 Return Shipping Costs + $698 (6hrs of

Material Handling $96.93 x 6 + 20%) + 25% restocking fee

Trade Partner TOTAL - Lines 1- 11 (WITH MARK-UP; 20% Labor, 15% Materials & Equipment, 6% on tier) $45,600
s
[SUBTOTAL AMOUNT - Lines A- D & 1 - 11 (Includes all Trade Partner and self work with markups) $45,600
s
CONTRACTOR MARK-UP (6% on Trade Partner(s)) $0
TOTAL INCREASE OR DECREASE OF CONTRACT PRICE
$45,600
TOTAL INCREASE OR DECREASE OF CONTRACT SHCEDULE 0

Hensel Phelps

SUBMITTED BY:
KEY

SIGNATURE / DATE




